900424307 10/09/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446447

	ative Applicance at the power of the power of the
assig hereb	ctive Assignment to correct the omission of evidence of the nment previously recorded on Reel 006159 Frame 0514. Assignor(s) by confirms the assignment of listed trademark registrations and cations to ALK-Abelló A/S.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.		09/18/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALK-Abelló A/S
Street Address:	Bøge Allé 6-8
City:	Hørsholm
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2970
Entity Type:	Corporation: DENMARK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580705	RAGWITEK
Registration Number:	4653708	RAGWITEK
Registration Number:	4210353	GRASTEK
Registration Number:	4653707	GRASTEK
Serial Number:	86590727	
Serial Number:	86821128	ODACTRA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: donna.kugit@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

Address Line 1: One Merck Drive

Address Line 4: Whitehouse, NEW JERSEY 08889

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Bolinger	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Bolinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0864

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark\_1\_20170914121022901#page1.tif source=Trademark\_1\_20170914121022901#page2.tif source=Trademark\_1\_20170914121022901#page3.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0865

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Between

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, with a place of business at One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 07065 USA (hereinafter referred to as "MSD")

and

ALK-Abelló A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark, with a place of business at Bøge Allé 6-8, DK-2970 Hørsholm, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ALK")

(Hereafter also referred to as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties")

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, MSD owns the the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ALK is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of MSD to which the Trademarks pertain;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that the Trademarks should be transferred to ALK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

#### AGREEMENT

- MSD assigns to ALK the full right and title to the Trademarks including any registrations
  or applications listed in the attached Schedule A, along with any goodwill associated with
  the Trademarks.
- 2. This Agreement with all its provisions and covenants shall come into effect ("Effective Date") on the date of the signature of the Parties, or, if so be, the date of the signature of the last Party.
- 3. MSD will, at ALK's request and expense, take any and all reasonable actions, including, without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and delivery of any and all documents that ALK may reasonably request to record and perfect ALK's interest in and to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0866

- 4. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, including facsimile or scanned PDF document. Each such counterpart, facsimile or scanned PDF document shall be deemed an original instrument, and all of such counterparts, together, shall constitute one and the same executed Agreement.
- 5. This present Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New Jersey.

Merck Sharp & Dolime-Corp.	ALK-Abelló A/S
Christopher Bolinger	<name></name>
Director, Trademarks	<position></position>
September 14, 2017	<date></date>

# SCHEDULE A - Trademarks to be transferred

MarkName	Country	Martes	Appin No	Apple Date	Reg No	Reg Date
RAGWITEK	Canada	Registered	1587688	07/26/2012	883252	08/01/2014
RAGWITEK	United States	Registered	85686768	07/25/2012	4580705	08/05/2014
RAGWITEK with Logo	United States	Registered	85944591	05/29/2013	4653708	12/09/2014
GRASTEK	Canada	Registered	1429327	02/27/2009	883258	08/01/2014
GRASTEK	United States	Registered	77687447	03/10/2009	4210353	09/18/2012
GRASTEK with Logo	United States	Registered	85944585	05/29/2013	4653707	12/09/2014
ODACTRA Logo I	Canada	Filed	1722825	04/08/2015		
ODACTRA Logo I	United States	Filed	86590727	04/08/2015		
ODACTRA	Canada	Filed	1683331	06/30/2014		
ODACTRA	United States	Filed	86821128	11/16/2015		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0868

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the street address Bøge Allé 1 of the receiving party - ALK-Abelló A/S previously recorded on Reel 006159 Frame 0514. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address should read Bøge Allé 6-8.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.		09/18/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALK-Abelló A/S,
Street Address:	Bøge Allé 6-8
City:	Hørsholm
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2970
Entity Type:	Corporation: DENMARK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580705	RAGWITEK
Registration Number:	4653708	RAGWITEK
Registration Number:	4210353	GRASTEK
Registration Number:	4653707	GRASTEK
Serial Number:	86590727	
Serial Number:	86821128	ODACTRA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** donna.kugit@merck.com **Correspondent Name:** Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

Address Line 1: One Merck Drive

Address Line 4: Whitehouse, NEW JERSEY 08889

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Bolinger	
SIGNATURE:	/Christohper Bolinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED:** 10/09/2017